

## DeKaib County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Contract Renewal Request Form



CEDRGIA						
User Department: Watershed M	/Janagement	From: Kyheem	From: Kyheem Bristol			
ITB No.: 16-100726			Title: Rental Uniforms (Annual Contract with 2			
Effective Date: 1/24/2017			Options to Renew Expiration Date: 1/31/2018			
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$618,938.25 Number of Renewals to Date: 0						
Amount Released: \$478,561.26						
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Amount Released	Agrees to Extend			
Aramark Uniform Services,	1047459	\$478,561.26				
Inc.						
User Department Recommendation	n:	Renew X	Bid □			
Funding for Renewal Term: \$30,000.00  (Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)						
		_	•			
Funding: General X Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code 100  CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):						
Award Amount(s):						
Vendor 1: Name/Amou		Vendor 2:				
Vendor 3:		Vendor 4:	Vendor 4:			
Vendor 3: Vendor 4:						
Facilities Management is requesting a cap of \$30,000 or staff uniforms						
12/-la						
Department Director Signatur	<del>200</del>	-	195111			
Debut dient Director Organiti			Date			
For Use by Purchasing and Contra	ecting:	Approve 🔽	Deny 🗆			
Additional Comments:						
Purchasing and Contracting Sign	nature		12/5/17 Date			
,			The state of the s			



## DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Contract Renewal Request Form

	110720				
User Department: Watershed Mar	iagement	From: Kyheem	From: Kyheem Bristol		
ITB No.: 16-100726			Title: Rental Uniforms (Annual Contract with 2		
Effective Date: 1/24/2017			Options to Renew Expiration Date: 1/31/2018		
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$618,938.25		Number of Ren	Number of Renewals to Date: 0		
Amount Released: \$478,561.26					
		"			
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Amount Released	Agrees to Extend		
Aramark Uniform Services, Inc.	1047459	\$478,561.26			
User Department Recommendation:		Renew 🗵	Bid □		
Funding for Renewal Term: \$478,600.0 (Unused funds do not roll over to the ne	<u>0</u> xt term. Provid	le the amount of funding r	necessary for the renewal term.)		
Funding: General  Enterprise  CIP Line Item No. (if applica	] 3 E ble):	Digit Fund Code <u>511</u>			
Award Amount(s):					
Vendor 1: Aramark Uniform Services, Inc. Vendor 2:					
Name/Amount	^		Name/Amount		
Vendor 3:					
Name/Amount			Name/Amount		
Justification:					
The aforementioned contract is set to ex	oire January 31	. 2018 and requires a rene	wal for utilization by the Department of		
Watershed Management for the period of February 1, 2018 – January 31, 2019. The Rental Uniforms contract with					
Aramark Uniform Services, Inc. provides uniform services for over 600 Watershed Management employees. It furthermore provides a solution towards cross contamination and better uniform security to employees and the public. Due to the					
fluctuation in the number of Watershed	Management er	nployees the contract amo	unt should remain flat as it also includes		
High Visibility garments.			on block formall that as it diso includes		
0 -, -1					
Sest I jour		11/1	6/2017		
Départment Director Signature			Date		
For Use by Purchasing and Contraction	ng:	Approve 🕡	Deny 🗆		
Additional Comments:					
7					
A1/A					
(Horner 12/4/17					
Purchasing and Contracting Signatu	ire		Date		